
Montana St. (9-7,3-0 Big Sky) -vs- Eastern Wash. (2-13,0-2 Big Sky)
01/08/26 at Reese Court, Cheney, WA

 
 

 
 
Montana St. 68

Eastern Wash. 64

Date: 01/08/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 1,534
Site: Reese Court, Cheney, WA
Referees: Jimmy Casas, Jason Garretson, Gregory Nixon

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Montana St. 19 49 68
Eastern Wash. 23 41 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 McMahon,Patrick * 31 7-13 0-1 6-8 0-5 5 3 3 2 0 0 20
24 Miller,Jed * 40 2-4 1-3 4-4 1-2 3 2 4 1 0 1 9
05 Davis,Jeremiah * 24 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 2 3
21 Hodges,Chris * 30 1-2 0-0 0-2 5-6 11 0 1 0 3 2 2
00 Brown,Davian * 17 0-6 0-4 2-2 0-2 2 4 2 2 0 0 2
07 King,Christian 31 9-16 5-9 4-4 1-6 7 1 0 4 1 0 27
44 Steppe,Jaden 10 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 0 3
12 Amunrud,Seth 17 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 1 0 2
02 Keene,Howie 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-48 7-20 17-21 11-25 36 18 11 17 5 5 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-22   36.36% 3-11   27.27% 0-2   0.00%
Second Half 14-26   53.85% 4-9   44.44% 17-19   89.47%
Total 22-48   45.8% 7-20   35.0% 17-21   81.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 16 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Moses,Isaiah * 33 6-20 2-7 10-10 1-1 2 2 3 3 0 1 24
15 Huie,Kiree * 26 5-12 0-0 5-5 2-3 5 0 0 0 2 0 15
22 Anderson,Jojo * 26 3-6 0-3 1-2 1-3 4 3 3 0 0 0 7
33 Marquardt,Emmett * 20 2-7 1-2 0-0 3-1 4 2 1 1 0 0 5
05 Thomas,Elijah * 15 1-3 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
01 Powell,Tyler 13 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 5
04 Hamilton IV,Alton 23 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 2 4 0 0 2
12 Rogers,Straton 23 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 5 0 0 0 2 2
21 Radford,Johnny 21 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 5 1 0 2 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-61 4-18 16-17 14-16 30 20 14 10 2 7 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-30   30.00% 1-7   14.29% 4-4   100.00%
Second Half 13-31   41.94% 3-11   27.27% 12-13   92.31%
Total 22-61   36.1% 4-18   22.2% 16-17   94.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 16 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Wash.
19:36 MISS LAYUP by HUIE,KIREE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HODGES,CHRIS 19:36
-- REBOUND OFF by HUIE,KIREE

19:31 MISS LAYUP by HUIE,KIREE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HODGES,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 19:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MARQUARDT,EMMETT
19:01 MISS LAYUP by MOSES,ISAIAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MARQUARDT,EMMETT
18:59 MISS LAYUP by MARQUARDT,EMMETT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HODGES,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by MCMAHON,PATRICK(in the paint) 18:38
REBOUND OFF by HODGES,CHRIS --
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JEREMIAH 18:21 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by MCMAHON,PATRICK --

17:56 3-2 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MOSES,ISAIAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DAVIAN 17:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JOJO
17:17 MISS LAYUP by HUIE,KIREE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ELIJAH
17:12 MISS 3PTR by MOSES,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by MARQUARDT,EMMETT
17:07 TURNOVER  by MARQUARDT,EMMETT

GOOD LAYUP by MCMAHON,PATRICK(in the paint) 16:45 5-2 V 3
FOUL  by MCMAHON,PATRICK 16:24

16:19 MISS JUMPER by MOSES,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by MCMAHON,PATRICK --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DAVIAN 16:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JOJO
15:53 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DAVIAN --
TURNOVER  by MCMAHON,PATRICK 15:38

15:38 STEAL  by THOMAS,ELIJAH
15:32 5-4 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,JOJO(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MOSES,ISAIAH
15:11 FOUL  by MARQUARDT,EMMETT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:11
15:11 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ELIJAH
15:11 SUB OUT by HUIE,KIREE
15:11 SUB IN by HAMILTON IV,ALTON
15:11 SUB IN by ROGERS,STRATON

SUB OUT by MCMAHON,PATRICK 15:11
SUB OUT by HODGES,CHRIS 15:11
SUB IN by KING,CHRISTIAN 15:11
SUB IN by STEPPE,JADEN 15:11
TURNOVER  by TEAM 14:50

14:26 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,JOJO
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JED --
GOOD 3PTR by KING,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak) 14:17 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by DAVIS,JEREMIAH --
FOUL  by STEPPE,JADEN 14:01

14:01 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JOJO
14:01 SUB IN by RADFORD,JOHNNY
13:52 8-6 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MARQUARDT,EMMETT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RADFORD,JOHNNY
TURNOVER  by STEPPE,JADEN 13:35

13:35 STEAL  by RADFORD,JOHNNY
13:30 MISS 3PTR by MARQUARDT,EMMETT



REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DAVIAN --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,DAVIAN 13:23

13:23 STEAL  by ROGERS,STRATON
13:09 MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON IV,ALTON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by KING,CHRISTIAN 13:09
REBOUND DEF by KING,CHRISTIAN --
FOUL  by BROWN,DAVIAN 12:51
TURNOVER  by BROWN,DAVIAN 12:51

12:51 SUB OUT by MARQUARDT,EMMETT
12:51 SUB IN by POWELL,TYLER

SUB OUT by BROWN,DAVIAN 12:51
SUB IN by AMUNRUD,SETH 12:51

12:32 8-9 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by RADFORD,JOHNNY

TURNOVER  by MILLER,JED 12:18
12:18 STEAL  by ROGERS,STRATON
11:53 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON IV,ALTON

STEAL  by DAVIS,JEREMIAH 11:53
GOOD JUMPER by KING,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 11:34 10-9 V 1

11:21 MISS 3PTR by MOSES,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by KING,CHRISTIAN --

11:19 FOUL  by ROGERS,STRATON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:19

11:19 SUB OUT by MOSES,ISAIAH
11:19 SUB OUT by HAMILTON IV,ALTON
11:19 SUB IN by HUIE,KIREE
11:19 SUB IN by ANDERSON,JOJO

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JEREMIAH 11:19
SUB OUT by STEPPE,JADEN 11:19
SUB IN by MCMAHON,PATRICK 11:19
SUB IN by HODGES,CHRIS 11:19
GOOD JUMPER by MCMAHON,PATRICK 10:49 12-9 V 3

10:28 12-11 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,STRATON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RADFORD,JOHNNY

MISS 3PTR by KING,CHRISTIAN 10:03
REBOUND OFF by HODGES,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,JED 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by RADFORD,JOHNNY
09:23 12-13 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,TYLER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KING,CHRISTIAN 09:02
-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,STRATON

08:49 MISS LAYUP by HUIE,KIREE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HODGES,CHRIS 08:49

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:48 SUB OUT by POWELL,TYLER
08:48 SUB OUT by ROGERS,STRATON
08:48 SUB IN by MOSES,ISAIAH
08:48 SUB IN by HAMILTON IV,ALTON

SUB OUT by MCMAHON,PATRICK 08:48
SUB OUT by MILLER,JED 08:48
SUB IN by BROWN,DAVIAN 08:48
SUB IN by DAVIS,JEREMIAH 08:48

08:36 MISS LAYUP by MOSES,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AMUNRUD,SETH --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DAVIAN(in the paint) 08:20

08:20 BLOCK  by HUIE,KIREE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by KING,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 08:19 14-13 V 1
ASSIST  by BROWN,DAVIAN --
SUB OUT by HODGES,CHRIS 08:11
SUB IN by STEPPE,JADEN 08:11
FOUL  by BROWN,DAVIAN 08:04



08:04 14-14 GOOD FT by HUIE,KIREE
SUB OUT by BROWN,DAVIAN 08:04
SUB IN by MILLER,JED 08:04

08:04 14-15 H 1 GOOD FT by HUIE,KIREE
TURNOVER  by KING,CHRISTIAN 07:34

07:34 STEAL  by RADFORD,JOHNNY
07:30 14-17 H 3 GOOD DUNK by HUIE,KIREE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RADFORD,JOHNNY
FOUL  by STEPPE,JADEN 07:08
TURNOVER  by STEPPE,JADEN 07:08

07:08 SUB OUT by HUIE,KIREE
07:08 SUB OUT by RADFORD,JOHNNY
07:08 SUB IN by THOMAS,ELIJAH
07:08 SUB IN by MARQUARDT,EMMETT

SUB OUT by STEPPE,JADEN 07:08
SUB IN by HODGES,CHRIS 07:08

06:56 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON IV,ALTON
STEAL  by HODGES,CHRIS 06:56
FOUL  by DAVIS,JEREMIAH 06:38
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,JEREMIAH 06:38
SUB OUT by AMUNRUD,SETH 06:38
SUB IN by MCMAHON,PATRICK 06:38

06:13 MISS LAYUP by MARQUARDT,EMMETT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ELIJAH

06:08 14-19 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,JOJO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON IV,ALTON

GOOD LAYUP by MCMAHON,PATRICK(in the paint) 05:38 16-19 H 3
ASSIST  by HODGES,CHRIS --

05:21 MISS JUMPER by MOSES,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by HODGES,CHRIS --

05:18 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ELIJAH
05:18 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JOJO
05:18 SUB IN by POWELL,TYLER
05:18 SUB IN by ROGERS,STRATON
05:04 FOUL  by POWELL,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by MCMAHON,PATRICK 04:58
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,JED --
MISS JUMPER by HODGES,CHRIS(in the paint) 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,STRATON
04:27 MISS LAYUP by MOSES,ISAIAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MARQUARDT,EMMETT
04:10 MISS JUMPER by MARQUARDT,EMMETT

REBOUND DEF by MCMAHON,PATRICK --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JEREMIAH 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON IV,ALTON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:39

03:39 SUB OUT by MARQUARDT,EMMETT
03:39 SUB IN by HUIE,KIREE
03:29 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by HODGES,CHRIS --
03:09 FOUL  by HAMILTON IV,ALTON

TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:48
02:29 MISS JUMPER by HUIE,KIREE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON IV,ALTON
02:26 MISS TIPIN by HAMILTON IV,ALTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCMAHON,PATRICK --
02:10 SUB OUT by HAMILTON IV,ALTON
02:10 SUB IN by RADFORD,JOHNNY

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,JED 02:00
REBOUND OFF by HODGES,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by KING,CHRISTIAN 01:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



01:45 FOUL  by ROGERS,STRATON
01:32 FOUL  by POWELL,TYLER

MISS FT by HODGES,CHRIS 01:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:32 SUB OUT by POWELL,TYLER
01:32 SUB OUT by ROGERS,STRATON
01:32 SUB IN by ANDERSON,JOJO
01:32 SUB IN by MARQUARDT,EMMETT

MISS FT by HODGES,CHRIS 01:32
-- REBOUND DEF by HUIE,KIREE

01:04 16-21 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by RADFORD,JOHNNY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARQUARDT,EMMETT

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JEREMIAH 00:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MOSES,ISAIAH

FOUL  by MCMAHON,PATRICK 00:47
00:47 16-22 H 6 GOOD FT by MOSES,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
00:47 SUB OUT by RADFORD,JOHNNY
00:47 SUB IN by THOMAS,ELIJAH
00:47 16-23 H 7 GOOD FT by MOSES,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
00:47 SUB OUT by MOSES,ISAIAH
00:47 SUB IN by ROGERS,STRATON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:43
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JEREMIAH 00:43
SUB IN by BROWN,DAVIAN 00:43
GOOD 3PTR by KING,CHRISTIAN 00:34 19-23 H 4
ASSIST  by MCMAHON,PATRICK --

00:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:24 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ELIJAH
00:24 SUB OUT by ROGERS,STRATON
00:24 SUB IN by MOSES,ISAIAH
00:24 SUB IN by RADFORD,JOHNNY

SUB OUT by BROWN,DAVIAN 00:24
SUB OUT by MCMAHON,PATRICK 00:24
SUB IN by KEENE,HOWIE 00:24
SUB IN by DAVIS,JEREMIAH 00:24

00:01 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JEREMIAH 00:01
SUB IN by BROWN,DAVIAN 00:01
TURNOVER  by KEENE,HOWIE 00:01

00:01 TURNOVER  by RADFORD,JOHNNY
00:01 SUB OUT by MOSES,ISAIAH
00:01 SUB IN by ROGERS,STRATON
00:01 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JOJO
00:01 SUB IN by THOMAS,ELIJAH

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Wash.
20:00 SUB OUT by ROGERS,STRATON
20:00 SUB OUT by RADFORD,JOHNNY
20:00 SUB IN by MOSES,ISAIAH
20:00 SUB IN by ANDERSON,JOJO

SUB OUT by KEENE,HOWIE 20:00
SUB OUT by KING,CHRISTIAN 20:00
SUB IN by MCMAHON,PATRICK 20:00
SUB IN by DAVIS,JEREMIAH 20:00

19:42 MISS LAYUP by MOSES,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,JOJO

19:34 19-25 H 6 GOOD DUNK by HUIE,KIREE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,JOJO

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DAVIAN 19:18



REBOUND OFF by HODGES,CHRIS --
19:14 FOUL  by MOSES,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,JEREMIAH 19:08
19:08 STEAL  by THOMAS,ELIJAH
18:47 TURNOVER  by MOSES,ISAIAH

STEAL  by HODGES,CHRIS 18:47
18:41 FOUL  by MARQUARDT,EMMETT

GOOD FT by BROWN,DAVIAN(fastbreak) 18:41 20-25 H 5
GOOD FT by BROWN,DAVIAN(fastbreak) 18:41 21-25 H 4

18:32 TURNOVER  by MOSES,ISAIAH
STEAL  by DAVIS,JEREMIAH 18:32
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DAVIAN 18:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HUIE,KIREE
17:49 21-27 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ELIJAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,JOJO
TURNOVER  by MCMAHON,PATRICK 17:27

17:27 STEAL  by MOSES,ISAIAH
17:11 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by HODGES,CHRIS --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,JED 17:01 24-27 H 3
ASSIST  by MCMAHON,PATRICK --

16:44 24-30 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MARQUARDT,EMMETT
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,JOJO

MISS LAYUP by MCMAHON,PATRICK(in the paint) 16:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

16:13 SUB OUT by MOSES,ISAIAH
16:13 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ELIJAH
16:13 SUB OUT by HUIE,KIREE
16:13 SUB IN by HAMILTON IV,ALTON
16:13 SUB IN by ROGERS,STRATON
16:13 SUB IN by RADFORD,JOHNNY

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JEREMIAH 16:13
SUB IN by KING,CHRISTIAN 16:13
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DAVIAN 16:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON IV,ALTON
15:45 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON IV,ALTON

REBOUND DEF by KING,CHRISTIAN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:42

15:42 SUB OUT by MARQUARDT,EMMETT
15:42 SUB IN by POWELL,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by KING,CHRISTIAN 15:27 27-30 H 3
ASSIST  by BROWN,DAVIAN --

15:08 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,JOJO
REBOUND DEF by KING,CHRISTIAN --

15:07 FOUL  by ROGERS,STRATON
14:54 FOUL  by RADFORD,JOHNNY
14:52 FOUL  by POWELL,TYLER

GOOD FT by MCMAHON,PATRICK 14:52 28-30 H 2
14:52 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JOJO
14:52 SUB IN by MOSES,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by MCMAHON,PATRICK 14:52 29-30 H 1
14:38 MISS 3PTR by RADFORD,JOHNNY

REBOUND DEF by KING,CHRISTIAN --
MISS LAYUP by KING,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 14:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MCMAHON,PATRICK(in the paint) 14:22
REBOUND OFF by HODGES,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by HODGES,CHRIS(in the paint) 14:19 31-30 V 1

14:09 31-32 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MOSES,ISAIAH(in the paint)
13:45 FOUL  by MOSES,ISAIAH
13:45 SUB OUT by HAMILTON IV,ALTON
13:45 SUB IN by HUIE,KIREE



GOOD LAYUP by MCMAHON,PATRICK(in the paint) 13:38 33-32 V 1
FOUL  by BROWN,DAVIAN 13:28
SUB OUT by BROWN,DAVIAN 13:28
SUB IN by AMUNRUD,SETH 13:28

13:16 33-34 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HUIE,KIREE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOSES,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by MCMAHON,PATRICK(in the paint) 12:59
-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,STRATON

12:43 MISS LAYUP by MOSES,ISAIAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by AMUNRUD,SETH 12:43
REBOUND DEF by HODGES,CHRIS --

12:32 FOUL  by RADFORD,JOHNNY
12:32 SUB OUT by POWELL,TYLER
12:32 SUB IN by THOMAS,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by HODGES,CHRIS 12:32
SUB IN by STEPPE,JADEN 12:32
GOOD FT by KING,CHRISTIAN 12:32 34-34
SUB OUT by MCMAHON,PATRICK 12:32
SUB IN by DAVIS,JEREMIAH 12:32
GOOD FT by KING,CHRISTIAN 12:32 35-34 V 1

12:16 MISS LAYUP by MOSES,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:15

12:15 SUB OUT by MOSES,ISAIAH
12:15 SUB IN by ANDERSON,JOJO

TURNOVER  by STEPPE,JADEN 12:00
11:50 35-36 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HUIE,KIREE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RADFORD,JOHNNY
FOUL  by DAVIS,JEREMIAH 11:50

11:50 SUB OUT by ROGERS,STRATON
11:50 SUB IN by HAMILTON IV,ALTON
11:50 35-37 H 2 GOOD FT by HUIE,KIREE

GOOD LAYUP by STEPPE,JADEN(in the paint) 11:29 37-37
ASSIST  by MILLER,JED --

11:29 FOUL  by ANDERSON,JOJO
GOOD FT by STEPPE,JADEN 11:29 38-37 V 1
FOUL  by AMUNRUD,SETH 11:19

11:11 38-39 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,JOJO
MISS 3PTR by AMUNRUD,SETH 10:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JOJO
10:30 MISS LAYUP by HUIE,KIREE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEPPE,JADEN --
GOOD JUMPER by KING,CHRISTIAN 10:14 40-39 V 1
FOUL  by AMUNRUD,SETH 10:01

10:01 MISS FT by ANDERSON,JOJO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by AMUNRUD,SETH 10:01
SUB IN by BROWN,DAVIAN 10:01

10:01 40-40 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,JOJO
MISS JUMPER by KING,CHRISTIAN 09:50
REBOUND OFF by KING,CHRISTIAN --
TURNOVER  by KING,CHRISTIAN 09:44

09:32 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ELIJAH
09:32 SUB IN by MOSES,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JEREMIAH 09:32
SUB IN by MCMAHON,PATRICK 09:32

09:27 40-42 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MOSES,ISAIAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by BROWN,DAVIAN 09:27
SUB OUT by BROWN,DAVIAN 09:27
SUB IN by AMUNRUD,SETH 09:27

09:27 40-43 H 3 GOOD FT by MOSES,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by KING,CHRISTIAN 09:10



REBOUND OFF by AMUNRUD,SETH --
GOOD DUNK by AMUNRUD,SETH(in the paint) 09:05 42-43 H 1
FOUL  by MCMAHON,PATRICK 08:45

08:45 SUB OUT by HUIE,KIREE
08:45 SUB IN by MARQUARDT,EMMETT

FOUL  by AMUNRUD,SETH 08:44
08:44 42-44 H 2 GOOD FT by MOSES,ISAIAH
08:44 42-45 H 3 GOOD FT by MOSES,ISAIAH
08:44 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JOJO
08:44 SUB IN by ROGERS,STRATON

GOOD JUMPER by KING,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 08:20 44-45 H 1
FOUL  by STEPPE,JADEN 08:09

08:09 44-46 H 2 GOOD FT by MOSES,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by STEPPE,JADEN 08:09
SUB IN by HODGES,CHRIS 08:09

08:09 44-47 H 3 GOOD FT by MOSES,ISAIAH
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,JED(in the paint) 07:51 46-47 H 1

07:31 MISS 3PTR by RADFORD,JOHNNY
-- REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,STRATON

07:25 MISS 3PTR by MOSES,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,STRATON

FOUL  by KING,CHRISTIAN 07:18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:18

07:18 46-48 H 2 GOOD FT by MOSES,ISAIAH
07:18 46-49 H 3 GOOD FT by MOSES,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by MCMAHON,PATRICK(in the paint) 07:05 48-49 H 1
06:45 MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,STRATON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON IV,ALTON
06:38 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON IV,ALTON

STEAL  by MILLER,JED 06:38
GOOD LAYUP by MCMAHON,PATRICK(in the paint) 06:23 50-49 V 1
ASSIST  by MILLER,JED --

06:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:16

06:16 SUB OUT by HAMILTON IV,ALTON
06:16 SUB OUT by RADFORD,JOHNNY
06:16 SUB IN by HUIE,KIREE
06:16 SUB IN by ANDERSON,JOJO
05:56 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,JOJO

REBOUND DEF by AMUNRUD,SETH --
05:28 FOUL  by ANDERSON,JOJO

GOOD FT by MCMAHON,PATRICK 05:28 51-49 V 2
GOOD FT by MCMAHON,PATRICK 05:28 52-49 V 3

05:15 MISS LAYUP by HUIE,KIREE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCMAHON,PATRICK --
GOOD 3PTR by KING,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak) 05:07 55-49 V 6
ASSIST  by MILLER,JED --

04:47 MISS JUMPER by MARQUARDT,EMMETT
REBOUND DEF by MCMAHON,PATRICK --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:39

04:39 SUB OUT by ROGERS,STRATON
04:39 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JOJO
04:39 SUB OUT by MARQUARDT,EMMETT
04:39 SUB IN by POWELL,TYLER
04:39 SUB IN by HAMILTON IV,ALTON
04:39 SUB IN by RADFORD,JOHNNY
04:26 FOUL  by POWELL,TYLER

MISS FT by MCMAHON,PATRICK 04:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCMAHON,PATRICK 04:26 56-49 V 7

04:09 MISS LAYUP by RADFORD,JOHNNY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HODGES,CHRIS 04:09



REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JED --
GOOD LAYUP by MCMAHON,PATRICK(in the paint) 03:52 58-49 V 9
FOUL  by MILLER,JED 03:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:42

03:42 SUB OUT by RADFORD,JOHNNY
03:42 SUB IN by THOMAS,ELIJAH
03:42 58-50 V 8 GOOD FT by HUIE,KIREE
03:42 58-51 V 7 GOOD FT by HUIE,KIREE
03:42 SUB OUT by HUIE,KIREE
03:42 SUB IN by ROGERS,STRATON

GOOD 3PTR by KING,CHRISTIAN 03:13 61-51 V 10
ASSIST  by MILLER,JED --

02:54 TURNOVER  by MOSES,ISAIAH
02:54 SUB OUT by POWELL,TYLER
02:54 SUB IN by HUIE,KIREE
02:42 FOUL  by ROGERS,STRATON

GOOD FT by MCMAHON,PATRICK 02:42 62-51 V 11
MISS FT by MCMAHON,PATRICK 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON IV,ALTON
02:39 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ELIJAH
02:39 SUB IN by RADFORD,JOHNNY
02:32 MISS 3PTR by MOSES,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by KING,CHRISTIAN --
TURNOVER  by KING,CHRISTIAN 02:32

02:23 MISS LAYUP by MOSES,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HUIE,KIREE

02:22 62-53 V 9 GOOD DUNK by HUIE,KIREE(in the paint)
02:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:22 SUB OUT by RADFORD,JOHNNY
02:22 SUB IN by ANDERSON,JOJO

SUB OUT by AMUNRUD,SETH 02:22
SUB IN by BROWN,DAVIAN 02:22
MISS JUMPER by MCMAHON,PATRICK 01:53

01:53 BLOCK  by HUIE,KIREE
-- REBOUND DEF by HUIE,KIREE

01:35 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON IV,ALTON
01:18 FOUL  by ANDERSON,JOJO

GOOD FT by MILLER,JED 01:18 63-53 V 10
01:18 SUB OUT by ROGERS,STRATON
01:18 SUB IN by RADFORD,JOHNNY

SUB OUT by BROWN,DAVIAN 01:18
SUB IN by AMUNRUD,SETH 01:18
GOOD FT by MILLER,JED 01:18 64-53 V 11

01:05 64-56 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by MOSES,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON IV,ALTON

01:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:03 SUB OUT by HUIE,KIREE
01:03 SUB OUT by RADFORD,JOHNNY
01:03 SUB IN by THOMAS,ELIJAH
01:03 SUB IN by ROGERS,STRATON

SUB OUT by AMUNRUD,SETH 01:03
SUB IN by BROWN,DAVIAN 01:03
MISS JUMPER by KING,CHRISTIAN 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON IV,ALTON
00:24 64-58 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MOSES,ISAIAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by MILLER,JED 00:24
00:24 64-59 V 5 GOOD FT by MOSES,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by KING,CHRISTIAN 00:21
00:21 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ELIJAH
00:21 SUB OUT by ROGERS,STRATON
00:21 SUB IN by POWELL,TYLER
00:21 SUB IN by RADFORD,JOHNNY



SUB OUT by BROWN,DAVIAN 00:21
SUB IN by AMUNRUD,SETH 00:21

00:16 64-62 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MOSES,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:16

00:16 SUB OUT by POWELL,TYLER
00:16 SUB OUT by RADFORD,JOHNNY
00:16 SUB IN by THOMAS,ELIJAH
00:16 SUB IN by ROGERS,STRATON

SUB OUT by HODGES,CHRIS 00:16
SUB IN by BROWN,DAVIAN 00:16

00:14 FOUL  by ROGERS,STRATON
00:14 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ELIJAH
00:14 SUB OUT by ROGERS,STRATON
00:14 SUB IN by POWELL,TYLER
00:14 SUB IN by RADFORD,JOHNNY

GOOD FT by KING,CHRISTIAN 00:14 65-62 V 3
SUB OUT by BROWN,DAVIAN 00:14
SUB IN by DAVIS,JEREMIAH 00:14
GOOD FT by KING,CHRISTIAN 00:14 66-62 V 4

00:10 MISS 3PTR by MOSES,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MOSES,ISAIAH

00:04 66-64 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON IV,ALTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOSES,ISAIAH

00:03 FOUL  by RADFORD,JOHNNY
GOOD FT by MILLER,JED 00:03 67-64 V 3
GOOD FT by MILLER,JED 00:03 68-64 V 4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:03


